
DocuSign Envelope ID: B0FAC5AA-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04O109ABD 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2807-A1 
Name: Florida Department of Transportation 

Address: 1109 South Marion Ave. , Lake City, Florida 32025 

City State Zip 

Contractor' s Administrator arne: Amy Roberson Title: Program Manager --------------
Tel#: Fax: Email : amy.roberson@dot.state.fl.us --------- ----------

(386) 961-7363 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract ame: SA #1 Amelia Island Pkwy Trail - SR A1A to Bailey Rd . Contract Value: $15,000.00 

8 . fD . t· Time extension for design work on Amelia Island Parkway Trail 
rte escnp 100: -------------------------------- ---

Contract Dates: From: 04I07l2020 to: 6130/2021 Status: New Renew ~ Amend# _ W Affask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ !TB _ RFP _RFQ _ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2807 Increase Amount ofExisting Contract: No Change 

NewContractDates: 07/o112021 to 05/30/2o24 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $15,QQ0.0Q 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. -+~ ..... k-, ...... tl_ [,bMd_.....,v .... •u ..... i.,.1>t,,- , ________ 
5_1_11_1_2_

02
_
1
_ Engineering Services 

Departmeht Head Signature Date Submitting Department 

2. ~ 5;12;2021 03005541-331492 BP8Th 
Date 

5/16/2021 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. tv..i . 
~~ of Management & Budget 

4. ,,,,,~ s.: ,m.Jt..., 
County Attorney/Contract Management 

Date 

5/18/2021 

Date 

Comments :----- ------------------------------

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 
5/18/2021 

Taco Pope Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised l0/15/20 20 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Procurement 
Office of Management & Budget 
County Attorney/Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



CM2807-A1 
DocuSign Envelope ID: B0FAC5M-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04D109ABD 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
1 

CONTRACT NO. 
G1K93 

FPN 
437337-1-38-02 

STATE OF FLORIOA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCALAGENCYPROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 
D219-051-B 

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
4/212020 

RECIPIENT DUNS NO. 
829978514 

525-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

08/19 

Page1of;i 

Recipient, Nassau County • desires to supplement 

the original Agreement entered into and executed on ""M=a=rc=h ..... 7~2=0=2=0'----------- as identified above. All 

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this 

supplement. 

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Name Amelia Island Parkway Trail Length 0.829 miles 

Termini From SR A1A (8 th St) to Bailey Road 

Description of Work: 
Bike Path/Trail 

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
Contract Time 
The current expiration date of the construction LAP Agreement is June 30, 2021. Nassau County is requesting to extend 
the Agreement until June 30, 2024. The extension is requested to complete the design. 

The dates on Exhibit A are amended as follows: 

b) Design to be completed by 6/30/2024. 
c) Right-of-Way requirements identified and provided to the Department by 1/31/2024. 
d) Right-of-Way to be certified by 3/30/2024. 

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 66B2E494-F379-4C54-B6C3-10201 B09D739 

STATE OF FLORICA.OEPAR'TMENT OF TM.NSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT "B" SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 

RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS: Nassau County 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

PHASE OF WORK 
By Fiscal Year (1) 

PREVIOUS TOTAL 
~ROJECT FUNDS 

Dealgn 
FY: 2018-202 CIALUl 11M!l!l!l!.I 
FY: (laaa Pri;mc1m ~IClll) 
FY: <lm~a f[QSJram tia~ 

Total DHlan Co•t S15,000.00 
Rlght-of•Way 
FY: llllll!! P[29ram l',lllll!I) 
FY: 11:: ;~~:~ ~:~ FY: 

Tatal Rloht"Ol•Wav Cost S 0.00 
Conotructlon 
FY: L_) 
FY: L-> 
FY: L_) 

Total Coni1ructlon Cost $ 0.00 
Cona\ructlon EnglnNring and Inspection (CEIi 
FY: L-> 
FY: (IDIGO E!l!Qrllln !!llrnlll 
FY: (Imm P[!l!i!J!!!l MIDJII 

Total Cl!I Coit s, 0.00 
CH~ em llnllln lha!ml 
FY: (..__} 
FY: (llllB!! Er!1!11'J!D l',ll!llll 
FY: (l!l!~!! eI~Q!i!l!! ~l!!ltl 

Total Phua Coats s, 0.00 

TOTAL COST OF TH& PROJl!CT $15 000.00 

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 

FUNDING 
(2) (3) (4) 

PRi:~oF~O~ 
CURRENT TOTAL TOTALLOCAL 
PROJECT FUNOS FUNDS 

ll~QQQ.QQ 

$ 0.00 t16.000.00 $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 S 0.00 $ 0.00 

S 0.00 s o.oo t 0.00 

s o.oo $ o.oo f, o.oo 

~ o.on ~ 0.00 s 0.00 

$ 0.00 s1s·ooo.oo s 0.00 

CM 2807-Al 

$25-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEUEtlfT 

08'19 

Page2,01a 
437337-1-38--02 

(6) 
(6) TOTAL FEDERAL 

TOTAL S'l"ATE FUNDS FUNDS 

115 QQQ QQ 

S 0.00 $15,000.00 

$ 0.00 s 0.00 

s 0.00 $ MO 

S 0.00 s 0.00 

$ 0.00 I 0.00 

s 0.00 $15000.00 

COST ANALYSIS.CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 218.3475, FLORIDA STATUTES: 
I certify that the cost for each In• Hem budget category h&1 been evaluated and determined to be allowable, reasonable, and neoe&&ary ea required by Secflon 216.3475, F.S. Docl.lllBntatlon Is on file evidencing the 
mett,O(jology used and the concluslona niached. 

6/28/2021 I 5:07 PM EDT 

Amy Roberson 
Olst~ct Grant Manager Name Date 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 66B2E494-F379-4C54-B6C3-10201 B09D739 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B0FAC5M-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04D109ABD 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF T~SPOR'TATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

IN \IVITNESS VVHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein. 

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA 

CM2807-Al 

525--011).32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

08/19 

Page~ of~ 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

By: ___ ---=--------- ---
Name:Thomas R. Ford 
Title: Chairman Title: District 2 Secretary 

6/29/ 2021 I 4:40 PM EDT Date: ________________ _ 

Legal Review: 

6/ 29/ 2021 I 4:38 PM EDT 



CM 2807-Al 

RESOLUTION NO. 2021- -100.. 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE SUPPLEMENT AL 
AGREEMENT #1 BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

WHEREAS, the County Engineer has recommended that the Board of County 

Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute Supplemental Agreement #1 (CM 

2807-A 1) between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau 

County, Florida extending the agreement to June 30, 2024 for Engineering Design of 

the Amelia Island Parkway Trail from SR A1A to Bailey Road in Nassau County, Florida 

(Financial Project ID No. 437337-1-38-01). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 14th day of _ __,,J=u=ne"'-----

2021, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows: 

1. The State Funded Grant Supplemental Agreement #1 between the State 

of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County is hereby approved, 

and the Chairman is authorized to execute said agreement. 

Attest as to Chairman's signature: 

n · . Crawford 
x-Officio Clerk 

Thomas R. Ford, Chairman 


